FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIX ABUSE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE A POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.579(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC & ST (Prevention of

Atrocities) Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

3rd of May, 2023 between 07:30 pm to 11:00 pm

	Dia di maj, momo decircem or not par to a				
Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station			
16/06/2023 at 07:30 AM	Torbung Village. About 08 kms North	16/06/2023			

A First Infosrmation must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any Sperm Com=	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Kimkhonei 52 years w/o Paominthang of Torbung A/P B.Vengnom KBC Relief Centre (8787803966)	By a group of Meetei/Meiteis goons numbering 500 to 1000 men	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, mischief causing by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death with common intention, whoever commits mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		belonging to a member of SC/ST shall be punishable with not less than 6(six) months but may extend to 7 years with fine.		
OC/CCP-PS Officar-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police St Manipur		u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.		

Signed

: (N.THANGŽAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 16/06/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur



To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Subject – Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties.

Sir,		55 *	*	0 hd	M A	~ ~ ~ ~	ā).	
3293 38	I am to bring to	your notice t	hat on the.	3 07	- Mary	2020		
Retw	een	7:50	D787	5 // ()	Opm		My	residence
incate	ed at	bung	Chura	chand	grus			
			727		10 - CO CO CO CO CO CO CO CO	to 1 000 m	O13	
was a	ttacked by a Gro	up or weetter	AIMIGIES S	oons nun	incittig 200		CII.	

These criminals broke open my gate(s) and looted every valuable property from my house and premises worth Rupees. 3/38,000 (approx.) and they burnt down all the remaining things.

Fortunately, me and my family managed to escaped from these criminals who even tried to kill or burn us alive.

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Codes.

=Sp/cepwr copy=

Dated. Churachandpur, The 24 of May, 2023

Tracted as DE of FIR No. 579 (06)2023 CUI-VI WS 143/148)427/ 436/397/3410C, Sec. 3(2)(iii)

G. Misclst (Prevention of above

Officer-In-Incharge
Churechandpur Police Station
Manipur

Yours Faithfully,

Kunklionio

Personal Details in Full

Name: Kimkhenei

Age: 52 years

Father/Husband' Name: Parmin thaif
Present Address: B. Vengnom KBC Relief Centre

Contact Details: \$787803966